
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4797
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2010
SECONDARY EDUCATION FOR SCS/STS
Pratap Narayanrao Shri Sonawane

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government of Maharashtra has submitted any proposal for the year 2009-10 for introducing a scheme to encourage the girls belonging to the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes to take admission for secondary education;

(b) If so, the details of the funds provided under this scheme to the State Government of Maharashtra during the last three years; and

(c) The district-wise details of the girls getting education under this scheme in Maharashtra during the last three years?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) Yes, Sir. A proposal from the State Government of Maharashtra has been received in August, 2010 for providing incentive to 70813 girls for the year 2009-10 under the centrally sponsored scheme of incentive to girls for secondary education.

(b) No fund has been released under the scheme to State Government of Maharashtra during the last three years.

(c) Does not arise.
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